

June 13, 2022

TACHI-S Lear DFM Automotive Seating (Xiangyang) Co., Ltd. Received 2021 Nissan Supplier Quality Award

TACHI-S Lear DFM Automotive Seating (Xiangyang) Co., Ltd. (General manager: Tsutomu Sazawa, below Xiangyang DLT in short), which is a joint company in China of TACHI-S Co., Ltd. (President, CEO&COO: Yuichiro Yamamoto, Headquarter: Akishima, Tokyo), received the China Regional Annual Quality Award of '2021 Nissan Supplier Quality Award' from Dongfeng Nissan Passenger Vehicle Company (below Dongfeng Nissan in short) on May 27th 2022.

As for the award, 793 suppliers of Dongfeng Nissan were classified to six categories based on their business contents. It is the second time for Xiangyang DLT to win the award for Interior & Exterior Category since 2020.

Due to COVID-19 pandemic, the supplier convention was cancelled, and the award ceremony was instead held at Xiangyang DLT, with guests from Dongfeng Nissan and the members of TACHI-S China in attendance. In the presentation ceremony, the result from the establishment of Xiangyang DLT and the future view were highlighted, and the recognition of "safety first" and "quality top priority" was renewed.

We think that this award will be encouraging Xiangyang DLT to challenge the new goal in the future.







Ceremony



Achievement Report

TACHI-S is working on quality assurance based on the quality policy that "Provide products that inspire confidence and excitement in customers with a strong commitment to quality first and foremost." We will continue to strive to improve the quality of our products and gain the trust from our customers.

■ TACHI-S Lear DFM Automotive Seating (Xiangyang) Co., Ltd. Company Profile

Location ; 9 Loulan Road, High-tech Industrial Development Zone, Xiangyang, HubeiChina

Establish date : July,2013
Representative : Tsutomu Sazawa
Capital : 30 million RMB

Staff : 97 (By the first of June, 2022) Shareholders : 51% TACHI-S China Co., Ltd.

49% Lear DFM

Business contents : Manufacturing and sales of automotive seats for Dongfeng Nissan

■ Contact

Company name : TACHI-S Co., Ltd.

Address : 1-3-1 Suehiro-cho, Ome-shi, Tokyo (Technical Monozukuri Center)

Telephone : +81-428-33-1138 (Corporate Planning Office)

E-mail : <u>h-soumu@tachi-s.co.jp</u>